

City of New Plymouth

215 N. Plymouth Avenue ♦ P.O. Box 158 ♦ New Plymouth, Idaho 83655 Phone :(208) 278-5338 ♦ Fax :(208) 278-5330 ♦ www.npidaho.com

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Pursuant to established procedure, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the New Plymouth City Council will hold the following public hearing at the City Hall in New Plymouth, Idaho on the 20nd day of May 2024 at 6:00 PM.

An application for a zone change from Residential B to Residential C and Development Agreement has been submitted by Rywest Homes-Tim Davis. The physical address of the property is Block 34 lots 5-8 and 9-10 New Plymouth, Idaho. The property is situated in Payette County, Idaho more particularly described as:

Lots 5,6,7, and 8 in Block 34 of the Townplat of New Plymouth, according to the official plat thereof, filed in Book 1 of Plats at Page(s) 38-A, Records of Payette County, Idaho. ALSO:

Lots 9 and 10 in Block 34 of the Townplat of New Plymouth, according to the official plat thereof, filed in Book 1 of Plats at Page(s) 38-A, Records of Payette County, Idaho.

Publish Date(s): May 2, 2024

Any person needing special accommodations to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact New Plymouth City Clerk's Office five (5) days prior to the meeting at 215 N. Plymouth Ave. or phone (208)278-5338.

Marianne Gatchell Planning and Zoning Administrator